

North Hays County Emergency Services District #1



P.O. Box 1604, Dripping Springs, TX. 78620

NOTICE OF PUBLIC QUORUM

In compliance with the provisions of Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, notice is hereby given of a Public Quorum of the Board of Commissioners of North Hays County Emergency Services District No. 1 at the SAFE-D Conference and associated events. The location and time of said events is at and around the Irving Convention Center at Las Colinas, 500 W Las Colinas Blvd., Irving, TX 75039 from Thursday, February 22, 2024 at 12pm to Saturday, February 24, 2024 at 5pm.

From time to time, one or more Commissioners from North Hays County ESD 1 may attend the events associated with the convention at and around the Irving Convention Center at Las Colinas, 500 W Las Colinas Blvd., Irving, TX 75039 from Thursday, February 22, 2024 at 12pm to Saturday, February 24, 2024 at 5pm. There will be no discussion or action taken by the Commissioners on any public business.